
2024-2025 CALENDAR OF EVENTS
BAND/ORCHESTRA
(Master Version)
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Week of July 22 All returning band & orchestra members receive informational letter regarding
group assignment, first rehearsal date, etc.

Week of July 29 All district 5th grade families receive informational letter regarding the Beginning
Orchestra / Band

Mon Aug 26 Band/Orch demonstrations for all 5th grade classes at Congress Park
(8:50am), Ogden (10:20am), Forest Road (12:45pm), Cossitt (2:15pm)
school in the multi-purpose room. (45 minute presentation)

Mon Aug 26 Beginning Band / Orchestra Open House (7:00 pm Park Auditorium) Involves primarily
5th grade students and their parents.

Tue Aug 27 First Intermediate (“Int”) Band Rehearsal, 7:30am, Park JHS, Room 220.
(Involves 6th grade)

Wed Aug 28 First Intermediate (“Int”) Orchestra rehearsal, 7:30am, Park JHS, Room 221
(Involves 6th grade)

Wed Aug 28 Beginning Band / Orchestra instrument selection appointments,
3:30pm-8:30 pm, Park Jr. High, Room 220 (Involves 5th grade)

Thu Aug 29 Beginning Band / Orchestra instrument selection appointments,
3:30pm-8:30 pm, Park Jr. High, Room 220 (Involves 5th grade)

Thu Aug 29 First rehearsal for 7th and 8th grade orchestra (PSO) and 7th and 8th grade
band (Concert Band) Park Jr. High, 7:30am. (Rm 220-221)

Fri Aug 30 Int Band/Int Orchestra rehearsal for all 6th grade students.
Park Jr High

Week of Sep 3 Daytime lessons begin for all returning Orchestra and Band students.
(Involves 6th through 8th grade).

Daytime lessons begin for all Beginning Orchestra and Band members.
No instruments needed. (Involves 5th Grade).

Fri Sep 27 LT Junior High Marching Band Night @ LT SOUTH (Involves 7th/8th Grade Band)
(tentative) 5:30pm - 9:30pm

Tue Oct 8 First Beginning Orchestra Rehearsal, 7:30am. Park rm. 220.
(Involves 5th Grade).

Wed Oct 9 First Beginning Band rehearsal, 7:30am, Park rm. 220.
(Involves 5th grade)

Thu Oct 17 LTHS Orchestra Orientation Day. LTHS North Campus 9am -1pm
8th Grade ORCHESTRA members perform with LT ORCHESTRA on their evening
concert -7:30 pm

*Wed Oct 25 6th grade Orchestra / Band Members are treated to a performance by the
a local Symphony Orchestra courtesy of PIMA. (an a.m. event)* This date has NOT
been confirmed by the performing group yet…



Tue Oct 29 Fall Band Concert 7:00p, Park Auditorium
(Involves: Int Band (6th grade) and Concert Band (7/8th grade)

Thu Nov 7 Fall Orchestra Concert I, 7:00pm, Park Auditorium.
(Involves PSO and Prelude Orchestras (7/8th grade))

Tue Nov 12 LTHS Band Orientation Day. LTHS South Campus 9am-1pm.
(tentative) 8th Grade BAND members perform with LT Band at their evening concert.

Thu Nov 21 Fall Band Concert II
(involves Beginning (5th grade) and Jazz Bands (select 7/8th grade) 7:00pm, Park
Auditorium.

Tue Dec 3 Fall Orchestra Concert II
(Involves Beginning (5th grade), Int (6th grade) and Prelude 7/8th grade)
7:00pm, Park Auditorium.

Thu Dec 12 LTHS Band Tour to PJHS 2:30p (all school assembly)

Tue Dec 17 Annual Winter Concert 7:00 pm., Park Auditorium. (Involves PSO, Concert Band &
Chorus, Grades 7 & 8)

Fri Dec 20 Winter Concert for Park student body, 9am @ Park Jr High. (Involves PSO, Concert
Band and Chorus). Grades 7 & 8.

Sat Jan 11 Band/Orchestra Mid Year Celebration 4:00-6:00 pm Location T.B.A. (All Grades 5-8)

Mon Jan 27 LTHS 7th Grade Orchestra Festival (Involves 7th grade orchestra members)

Thu Jan 30/ Int Band/Orchestra Tour of Grade Schools
Fri Jan 31 (Involves 6th grade Band/Orchestra members) (Grades 4-6 are the target audience.)

Jan Feb 30 Fri Jan 31
Forest Road (8:45am) Cossitt (8:45am)
Ogden (10:15am) Congress Pk (10:15am)

Wed Feb 26 LT Jazz Workshop 9a-12p. LT South Campus Performing Arts CTR (PJHS Jazz Band)
7:30pm evening concert.

Sat Mar 8 LT Solo/Ensemble Festival, 8:30am-12:30pm at LT South Campus.
(Involves 6th-8th grade Band and Orchestra).

Thur Mar 13 PJHS Spring Musical 1:30 pm
Fri Mar 14 PJHS Spring Musical 7:00 pm
Sat Mar 15 PJHS Spring Musical 7:00 pm

Thu Mar 20 Concert Band/PSO Tour of Grade Schools. (Involves 7th/8th Grade Band/Orchestra
Members and 5th grade Band members at their home schools)
(Grades 4-6 are the target audience)

Cossitt (8:45am) Congress Pk. (12:45pm)
Forest Road (10:15am) Ogden (2:15pm)

Fri Apr 11 PJHS Community Outreach Tour (Involves 7th/8th grade Prelude)
9:00am - 2:30pm Exact Location(s) to be announced.

Mon Apr 28 Send BB/BO Aptitude Tests to Elementary General Music Teachers.

Thur May 1 Spring Band Concert for Beginning Band, Int Band, Concert Band, and Jazz
7:00pm, Park Jr. High. (Involves grades 5th, 6th, and select 7th / 8th grade)

Tue May 6 Spring Orchestra Concert I, 7:00pm, Park Auditorium.



Involves Beginning, Int and Prelude Orchestras (5th,6th, 7th & 8th grades)

Thu May 8 Spring Orchestra Concert II, 7:00pm, Park Auditorium.
Involves Park Symphony Orchestra and Prelude (7th and 8th grades)

Fri May 9th Park Symphony Orchestra and Park Concert Band participate in Music Festival -Great
(Tentative Date) America.

Fri May 16 Jazz Band/Prelude/Beginning Band-Orchestra Tour of Grade Schools.

(Involves select 7/8 Grade Band/Orchestra Members, as well as 5th grade Orchestra
members at their home schools)
(Grades 4-6 are the target audience)

Fri May 16
Cossitt (8:45am) Congress Pk (12:45 pm)
Forest Rd (10:15am) Ogden (2:15 pm)

Tue May 20 Jazz, Prelude and Choir Concert—“Themed Concert”
7:00pm, Park Jr. High. (Involves 7th and 8th grade ensembles)

Thu May 22 End Of The Year Celebration for all band and orchestra members in grades 5 and 6.
(6:30-9:00pm - Location T.B.A).

Sat May 31 Concert Band Marches in the LaGrange Pet Parade.
9:00am. -12:00 noon. (7th / 8th grade band members)


